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In 2007-2008, the Committee first met in Bratislava on November 16, 2007 and then in
Brussels on June 18, 2008. Its discussions focused on the following working programme:

- Monitor deposit practices and legislation:

The Committee intends to update its survey of the situation of legal deposit in different
countries in order to be able to better showcase best practices.

- Give advice on deposit practices:

In Bratislava, the Committee had an exchange of information with representatives of the
Slovak National Library, Ministry of Culture and Publishers Association. It was
provided with an overview of the Slovak publishing market, its legal environment (legal
deposit and VAT rules) and attended a presentation of the ICT implementation program of the
Slovak National Library which has already started mass digitization of books and newspapers.

- Function as a platform for discussion and as an exchange of information on
matters of common interest:

The Committee had many discussions on the activities of the EU’s High Level Group on
Digital Libraries, and reviewed in detail its recommendations on orphan and out-of-print
works, preservation and Public/ Private Partnerships. In particular, it shared information on
national solutions to orphan works (discussions in France and Germany). It plans to further
discuss how to assist the deployment of the principles formulated by the High Level Group.

It also followed with great interest the EDL project and the creation of its national branches
(Gallica 2...). In the future, it intends to work on how libraries can provide information on
access to copyright protected books through the EDL model.

It also kept regularly updated about relevant projects such as ARROW (Accessible Registry
of Rights and Orphan Works in Europe) and PEER (Publishing and Ecology of European
Research).

- Discuss clarifications, definitions, agreements on issues of mutual interest to
national libraries and publishers:

The Committee started to exchange about practices and legal implications of web-harvesting
and decided to further study how its statement on deposit schemes for electronic publications
could fit with this process and accordingly to make an addition to its statement.




Members:

Anne Bergman-Tahon, Federation of European Publishers (FEP), abergman(at)fep-fee.eu
Catherine Blache, Syndicat National de 1'Edition, c.blache(at)sne.fr (Secretary)

Hugh Jones, Publishers Association (UK), hjones(at)publishers.org.uk

Christian Lupovici, Bibliotheéque nationale de France, christian.lupovici(at)bnf.fr

Michael Mabe, STM, mabe(at)stm.nl

Olga Martin Sancho, Federation of European Publishers (FEP), omartinsancho(at)fep-
fee.eu

Ute Schwens, Deutsche Nationalbibliothek, Germany, u.schwens(at)d-nb.de

Verena Sich, Boersenverein, Germany, sich(at)boev.de

John Tuck, British Library, john.tuck(at)bl.uk

Gerard van Trier, Koninklijke Bibliotheek, the Netherlands, gerard.vantrier(at)kb.nl
(Chair and Contact Person)

O O O O O O

O O O O

Catherine Blache, (Syndicat National de 1'Edition)
July 2008



